liabilities to be a component of market price risk and not foreign currency risk.

2023
CAD EUR GBP JPY USD Other
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Monetary assets and liabilities

Foreign cash and cash equivalents 47 40 9 23 166 84

Receivables/(payables) (58) (250) 22 24 (75) 34

(11) (210) 31 47 91 118

Forward foreign exchange contracts

Notional value (6,483) (26,056) (8,009) (13,931) (150,234) -

- 16 -

Doc ID: e706da2de5acf7e933ac860852ff14d313c1f758

bvilesmcgi001
PwC stamp (transparent)

DIMENSIONAL GLOBAL SUSTAINABILITY PIE FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis in NZD currency with all other variables remaining constant, where the Fund has
significant exposure. The analysis is based on the assumption that the relevant foreign exchange rate increase/decrease by the percentage
disclosed in the table below. The analysis shows the impact of a reasonably possible change in the New Zealand dollar to foreign
currency exchange rates.

2023
Monetary assets and liabilities

Profit or loss Unitholders' Fund
10%

increase
10%

decrease
10%

increase
10%

decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CAD 650 (650) 650 (650)

EUR 2,629 (2,629) 2,629 (2,629)

GBP 798 (798) 798 (798)

JPY 1,392 (1,392) 1,392 (1,392)

USD 15,014 (15,014) 15,014 (15,014)

Other (12) 12 (12) 12

13c. Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.

The majority of the Fund's financial assets are non-interest bearing. As a result, the Fund is not subject to significant amounts of risk due
to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short-term market
interest rates.

The interest rate risk on cash and cash equivalents is immaterial.

13d. Credit Risk

Credit risk represents the risk that a counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to perform contractual obligations under a contract